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MASS LOADING OF THE SOLAR WIND AT 67P
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vpick_up , v, B : measured!
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CASE STUDY:  2014-11-28

OBSERVATIONS: AN EXAMPLE
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WHAT DO WE SEE ?
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COORDINATE SYSTEM DEFINITION
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CLOCK ANGLE: RESULTS
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CONCLUSION 1

Not a «rock in a river»



9/11

07:00:00 09:00:00 11:00:00 13:00:00 15:00:00 17:00:00

0

20

40

60

80

100

(°
)

CONE ANGLES FROM THE SUN LINE

B

H+

pick-up

-v x B

40°
20°

B

-vxB
H+

pick-up

CONE ANGLE: RESULTS
FLOW DIRECTION

-XCSEQ

CONE
ANGLE



CONCLUSION 2
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CONCLUSION 2
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CONCLUSION

- The comet during this early phase does not present a pla-
net-like plasma wake («rock in a river»). The nucleus does not 
in�uence consequently the plasma �ow.

- At least two regimes appear, separated in time as the activity 
increases and the distance to the Sun decrease.

11/11


